The management system of

GANDIA BLASCO, S.A.

C/ Músico Vert, 4, 46870 Ontinyent, Valencia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

For the following activities

Design, manufacturing and commercialization of Outdoor Furniture, Rugs, Textiles and Outdoor Lighting.

This certificate is valid from 19 May 2022 until 18 May 2025 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 9. Certified with SGS since 18 May 2007. Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Last certificate expiry date 18 May 2022. Recertification audit date 11 May 2022.

SGS International Certification Services Iberica, S.A.U. C/Trespaderne, 29. 28042 Madrid. España t +34 91 313 8115 - www.sgs.com



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at http://www.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





A CERTIFIC

Page 1/2

This is a translation of the certificate ES07/3826, continued **GANDIA BLASCO, S.A.**

ISO 9001:2015

Issue 9

Sites

GANDIA BLASCO, S.A. C/ Músico Vert, 4, 46870 Ontinyent, Valencia

Design, manufacturing and commercialization of Outdoor Furniture, Rugs, Textiles and Outdoor Lighting.

GANDIA BLASCO, S.A. Pol. Ind. El Regadiu, Sector 3, C/ Comarca de l' Horta, 7, 46880 Bocairent, Valencia

Design, manufacturing and commercialization of Outdoor Furniture, Rugs, Textiles and Outdoor Lighting.



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at http://www.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





SGS